
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-2371 Name: Amendment No. 3, Standard Agreement –
Subvention Contract – Transition Partnership
Program - California  Department of Rehabilitation –
Programs for Exceptional Children’s Career
Transition Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/24/2016 Deputy Superintendent, ASEL

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2016 12/14/2016

Enactment date: 12/14/2016 16-1882Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract
- Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program
- between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation, (Agreement Number 29579,
Registration Number eP 1417628), accepting term and condition changes for fiscal year(s) 2016/17
and 2017/18 in Exhibit A-Scope of Work; Program Budget; Service Budget; Service Narrative;
Certified Budget; and Certified Narrative, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth,
regarding original grant award of $1,174,917.00, with enumerated changes effective July 1, 2016, for
Special Education Pupils. All other terms and conditions of Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-2371 - Amendment No. 3, Standard Agreement – Subvention Contract – Transition Partnership
Program - California  Department of Rehabilitation – Programs for Exceptional Children’s Career
Transition Department

Contact: Sondra.Aguilera@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education12/14/2016 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

